

FELLOW AWARD

The title of Fellow is conferred upon members of the TSSRM in recognition of exceptional service to the Section and its programs in advancing the science and art of range-related resource management. This high honor is granted in belief that special recognition should be given for exceptional and dedicated service to the Texas Section (adopted October 11, 1989).

Selection Criteria

- 1. The primary criterion for selection of a recipient for this award is tangible evidence that the exceptional service performed by the nominee is widely effective and generally recognized throughout the Texas Section.
- 2. Sufficient evidence must support the nomination to present a strong case history of continuous contribution and service.
- 3. Membership in the Texas Section for at least ten consecutive years and evidence of significant participation in, and contribution to, progress of the Texas Section during this period is required.

Awards Presentation

- 1. No more than one Texas Section member will receive the Fellow Award in any one year. It shall not be mandatory that a Fellow Award be presented each year.
- 2. Each recipient of the Fellow Award will receive a suitable worded plaque at the annual meeting.

Nominations due to the committee chair August 15, 2022.